Education Foundation of Sierra Vista PO Box 1812 Sierra Vista, AZ 85650

EFofSV@gmail.com

EFofSV.org

Follow us on Facebook

Board Members

Rod Creathbaum, President
Terry Rothery, Secretary
Sandra Trevino, Treasurer
Suzanne DeRosier,
Kriss Hagerl
Dr. Hal Thomas
Carolyn Umphrey

The Education Foundation of Sierra Vista, Inc. is a 501c3 qualified charitable organization.

Federal Tax ID 80-0389712

Education Foundation of Sierra Vista Dedicated to Supporting Excellence in SVUSD#68



Building a Firm Foundation for the Future

Mission

To enrich and support the learning environment of the Sierra Vita Unified School District

Vision

- Fund Student Scholarships through a Perpetual Endowment Fund
 - Provide additional resources to District students and teachers
 - Serve as a financial conduit for other SVUSD organizations

Your donations provide financial support for Sierra Vista Unified School District (SVUSD) Schools, Teachers and Students

Scholarships for Buena High School Seniors

Teacher Classroom Supplies and Special Projects

Special School/Student Projects

Technology and Equipment

Faculty and Staff Recognition





Donations from SVUSD alumni, parents and the Sierra Vista Community have provided funding for:

- The Annual SVUSD Retirement and Recognition Dinner
- Cash awards for District and School Level
 Teachers of the Year
- Mini Grants for classroom libraries, flexible seating and lap desks, and equipment, classroom supplies and more.
 - Travel costs for students competing in National Academic and CTE programs
- Establishment of a Scholarship Endowment through the Arizona Community Foundation, currently valued at more than \$27,000.
- Awarding of first Buena High School student scholarship in May 2020
 - Placement of Buddy Benches at multiple
 SVUSD elementary schools
- Dedication of and Improvements for the Klein Center for the Performing Arts